Jai Prakash as 
members. All MC members are requested to cooperate with the Sub-Committee. 
Further resolved Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Manager, will assist the Sub-Committee of 
Celebration. 

6. RevieW of defaulter list: Resolved that as on 30.09.2025 an amount of Rs. 
15,36,398/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Thirty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety 
Eight only) is pending to the defaulter members. Further 

resolved the cases of defaulter members with pending dues of more than one lakh 
be sent to the office of the Registrar of Cooperative Society (Recovery cell) to 
recover the pending mount. Further resolved reminder should be sent to the